Attorney Docket No. 019853

Form **PTO-1594** 

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

(Rev. 03-01)

101852991

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔	<b>V</b>	<u> </u>	<b>V</b>	<b>▼</b>	<b>V</b>	
To the Honorable C	ommissioner of	Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the atta	ached original docume	ents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying part	y(ies):		2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)		
Cambridge Sound	works, Inc.	19/19/01	Name: Creative	ve Technology L	td.	
☐ Individual(s)		Association	Internal Address:			
General Partnership		Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3	1 International Business	Park, Creative Resou	irce
X Corporation-State Ma	ssachusetts		City:	State: Repo	ublic of Singapore 609	<u>1921</u>
Other			D to dividually	May les		
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?   Yes X No			1	citizenship	SETTOTE SET	
3. Nature of conveyance:				A	Andreas and the second	<del>                                     </del>
X Assignment		Merger Merger	General Part	nershipS	SEP 1 9 2001	<del>      •</del>
☐ Security Agreement		Change of Name	☐ Limited Partn	ership		<i>₩ #</i>
Other			X Corporation-S	State: <u>Singapore</u>		
Execution Date: August 27, 2001						
				domiciled in the United S signation is attached: X		
				be a separate document & address(es) attached		No
Application Number(s) o     A. Trader	or Registration Nun	lo(s): 75/644,039	B. Trademark	Registration No(s): 159	5118	
5 Name and address of				•		<del></del>
<ol><li>Name and address of concerning document should concerning document should concerning conce</li></ol>		respondence	Total number of ap registrations involve			
Name: Mark A. Steiner TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200		☐ Enclosed	3.41): \$690.00 be charged to deposit ac			
,			8. Deposit account no	umber: <b>20-1430</b>		
-9/81/2001 AAKMEDI 000	00:54 (0.4.0)	*( <b>644</b> 0): ~ }				
1 -0:481 40.0 02 FC:482 650.0		·	(Attach duplicate o	copy of this page if paying	ig by deposit account)	
30010	V 201	DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature To the best of my kn copy of the original of Mark A. Steiner	owledge and bel	lief, the foregoing is true a	nd correct and any atte	ached copy is a true	9-12-01	
Name of Person		al number of pages including o	Signature	and document: 4	Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Form PTO-1594 Recordation Form Cover Sheet Trademarks Only Page 2

1.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)
2.	Additional name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)
3.	Additional application number(s) or registration number(s): (Continued from Page 1)

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

SF 165907 v1 SF 165907 v1

A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK REEL: 002372 FRAME: 0161

## **EXHIBIT A**

# Assignment from Cambridge Soundworks, Inc. to

## Creative Technology Ltd.

TDADEMARK	I DEC NO
TRADEMARK	REG. NO.
AMBUANGE	ISSUE DATE
AMBIANCE	1595118
	05/08/90
AMBIANCE BY HENRY	1595120
KLOSS	05/08/90
AMBIANCE BY HENRY	1595119
KLOSS & DESIGN	05/08/90
BASS CASE	1678305
	03/10/92
BASSCUBE	2453537
	05/22/01
CAMBRIDGE SOUNDWORKS	1568058
	11/28/89
CAMBRIDGE SOUNDWORKS	2035284
!	02/04/97
CENTERSTAGE	2152998
·	04/21/98
CSW	2183664
	08/25/98
DESKTOP THEATER	2438803
Description in Entre Ent	03/27/01
ENSEMBLE	1565605
ENSEMBEL.	11/14/89
ENSEMBLE BY HENRY	1568059
KLOSS	
	11/28/89
ENSEMBLE BY HENRY	1568057
KLOSS & DESIGN	11/28/89
HIFI.COM	SN 75/644,039
	Filed: 2/19/99
MICROWORKS	2149745
	04/07/98
MOVIEWORKS	2146759
	03/24/98
NEODYNE	2210252
	12/15/98
PCWORKS	2235077
	03/23/99
PCWORKS	2464180
FOURPOINTSURROUND	06/26/01
SOUNDWORKS	1980160
	06/11/96
SOUNDWORKS BY HENRY	1980161
KLOSS	06/11/96
THE SURROUND	1978464
	06/04/96
TOWER	2149851
10 II DI	04/07/98
TOWER BY HENRY KLOSS	2202455
TO TELL TILING KEOSS	11/10/98
TVWORKS	2411051
1 4 44 0 10 10 20	
VOLUMET CANTE OF IT	12/05/00
YOU JUST CAN'T GET IT	2052620
ANYWHERE ELSE	04/15/97
YOUR LOCATION	2161892
INSTALLATION	06/02/98

SF 1253023 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002372 FRAME: 0162

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Rc Assignment of Registrations Of:

CAMBRIDGE SOUNDWORKS, INC. TO CREATIVE TECHNOLOGY LTD.

Registration Nos. See Attached Exhibit A

**DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC** REPRESENTATIVE

Commissioner for Trademarks BOX RESPONSES NO FEE 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Madam:

The undersigned, Creative Technology Ltd., Assignee, hereby appoints:

Mark A. Steiner, Esq. Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor San Francisco, CA 94111-3834 Telephone: (415) 576-0200

Facsimile: (415) 576-0300

as its domestic representative upon whom notices or process and proceedings affecting the

applications and registrations shown on the attached Exhibit A may be served.

CREATIVE TECHNOLOGY LTD.

SF 1253027 v2

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CAMBRIDGE SOUNDWORKS, INC., a Massachusetts corporation ("Assignor") whose address is 154 California Street, Newton, Massachusetts 02158, has adopted the marks shown on the attached Exhibit A and,

WHEREAS, CREATIVE TECHNOLOGY LTD., a Republic of Singapore Corporation ("Assignee"), having a business address and situs at 31 International Business Park, Creative Resource, Republic of Singapore 609921, desires to acquire said marks and registrations and applications for registration;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, the on-going business to which the marks pertain, the applications, registrations, and all causes of action for past infringement.

This Assignment is effective as of September 5, 2001

CAMBRIDGE SOUNDWORKS, INC.

Title: Vice (Vice of Constant)

## **EXHIBIT A**

## Assignment from Cambridge Soundworks, Inc. to

# Creative Technology Ltd.

TRADEMARK	BEC NO
IRADEWARK	REG. NO. ISSUE DATE
AMBIANCE	1595118
AMBIANCE	05/08/90
AMBIANCE BY HENRY	1595120
KLOSS	05/08/90
AMBIANCE BY HENRY	1595119
KLOSS & DESIGN	05/08/90
BASS CASE	1678305
	03/10/92
BASSCUBE	2453537
GAL (PRINCE COLUMN	05/22/01
CAMBRIDGE SOUNDWORKS	1568058
CAMBRIDGE SOUNDWORKS	2035284
CAMBRIDGE SOUNDWORKS	02/04/97
CENTERSTAGE	2152998
e di l'ela interior	04/21/98
CSW	2183664
	08/25/98
DESKTOP THEATER	2438803
	03/27/01
ENSEMBLE	1565605
	11/14/89
ENSEMBLE BY HENRY	1568059
KLOSS	11/28/89
ENSEMBLE BY HENRY	1568057
KLOSS & DESIGN	11/28/89
HIFI.COM	SN 75/644,039 Filed: 2/19/99
MICROWORKS	2149745
Where words	04/07/98
MOVIEWORKS	2146759
	03/24/98
NEODYNE	2210252
	12/15/98
PCWORKS	2235077
	03/23/99
PCWORKS	2464180
FOURPOINTSURROUND	06/26/01
SOUNDWORKS	1980160 06/11/96
SOUNDWORKS BY HENRY	1980161
KLOSS	06/11/96
THE SURROUND	1978464
	06/04/96
TOWER	2149851
	04/07/98
TOWER BY HENRY KLOSS	2202455
	11/10/98
TVWORKS	2411051
	12/05/00
YOU JUST CAN'T GET IT	2052620
ANYWHERE ELSE	04/15/97
YOUR LOCATION	2161892
INSTALLATION	06/02/98

SF 1253023 v1

**RECORDED: 09/19/2001** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002372 FRAME: 0165